505895458 02/03/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5942159

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name Exect			
TORRY FINCKELSE	N			01/24/	2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	NORD	NORDIC-BATTLELAND AB				
Street Address:	SVAM	SVAMPVÄGEN 38				
City:	BODE	BODEN				
State/Country:	SWED	SWEDEN				
Postal Code:	961 48	961 48				
	PS Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Nu	mber	7		
Application Number		16621170		-		
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA					
• • •		(716)849-0349				
Correspondence will using a fax number,					be sent	
• · · ·		(716)856-4000	-			
		ipdocketing@hodg	keting@hodgsonruss.com			
Correspondent Name: HOD		HODGSON RUSS	GSON RUSS LLP			
		140 PEARL STRE				
		SUITE 100				
Address Line 4:		BUFFALO, NEW Y	ORK 14202-4040			
	NUMBER:	091391.000	03			
ATTORNEY DOCKET			BLAIR K. ANDREWS			
		BLAIR K. AN	NDREWS			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:		BLAIR K. AN /blair k andre	-			
NAME OF SUBMITTE			-			
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:		/blair k andre	-			
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	R: -Assignmer	/blair k andre 02/03/2020 t#page1.tif	-			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Torry Finckelsen**, having an address at Svampvägen 38, Boden 961 48, Sweden, the undersigned

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **Nordic-Battleland AB**, having a place of business at Svampvägen 38, Boden 961 48, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following patent applications:

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US	16/621,170		Reclosure System and the Use of Such Reclosure System
WO	PCT/EP2018/065157		Reclosure System and the Use of Such Reclosure System
SE	1750743-5		Reclosure System and the Use of Such Reclosure System

And in and to said applications and all applications that claim priority to any of the aforementioned applications including all divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuationin-part applications, or national or regional phase applications thereof, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; all rights of priority to any of the aforementioned applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said inventions in its own name; and agrees that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, which said Assignee, its successors, assigns

Page 1 of 2

Assignment to Nordic-Battleland AB Patent Application No. 16/621,170

or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date signed below.

Date: January 24. 2020

Fuchace

Torry Finckelsen

Page 2 of 2

091391.00003 Business 19277166v1

RECORDED: 02/03/2020